








Note: Base Counterbore on top 
side

7.5 in 1/4-20 SS Bolt (4x)

1/4 Flat Washer (4x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/2 in Nylon Spacer (4x)

1/4-20 Jam Nut (4x)

1/2  in Base

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/2 in Nylon Spacer (4x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/4 Flat Washer (4x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/2 in Nylon Spacer (4x)

1/4 - 20 Nylon Insert Lock Nut (4x)

1/2 in Nylon Spacer (4x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/4 in Plate (1x)

1/2 in Long Cross Spacer (1x)

1/2 in Short Cross Spacer (2x)

1/2 in Long Cross Spacer (1x)

1/2 in Short Cross Spacer (2x)

1/2 in Short Cross Spacer (2x)

1/2 in Long Cross Spacer (1x)

1/2 in Short Cross Spacer (2x)

1/2 in Long Cross Spacer (1x)

Exploded Model

Drawn by: D. Merritt
Last Modi�ed: 20120317

Note:
1. All Bolts, Nuts, and Washers 
316 or 18-8 Stainless Steel

2. Plates, Base, Long Cross Spacer
and Short Cross Spacer as per layout 
drawiings. Nylon Spacers as per parts list.

3.  Short Cross Spacers and Long
Cross Spacers Place no same layer
at 90 degrees to one another
creasting 4 equal sized triangular
spaces

4. Aqualube/Aquashield or Silcone
Grease should be added to the threads
of the bolts in order to keep the nuts from
freezing to bolts while deployed in
salt water. FAILURE TO DO THIS may
cause major di�culty when taking ARMS 
unit apart for analysis 


